

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6692/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

CRLR No. 26/2005

MOHD.FAROOQ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, stay and permission to file additional  
affidavit)

Date: 27/09/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.  
   Mr. B.S. Bilorla, Adv.  
   Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.  
  
   Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
   Ms. Renu Gupta, Adv.  
   Mr. Vikrant Nagpal, Adv.  
   Mr. Sidhan Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the  
parties.

We do not find any merit in this Special Leave  
Petition which is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Pardeep Kumar)      (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master            Court Master